

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1255 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 10, delete the first and second "on"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 8, delete "accomplished" and insert "implemented"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 24, delete "modify, or reject" and insert "or approve as modified,"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 26, before the period, insert ", or the commission may reject the project if
- 1.6 it finds that the project is not in the public interest"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 31, delete "sources"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 33, delete "through" and insert "from"